GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. : 5481
(To be answered on the 25th July 2019)

AIRPORT IN PURNEA

5481. DR. MOHAMMAD JAWED

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION
olro13 ferarotor ait be pleased to state:-

(a) the details of works being carried out at Purnea/Chunapur airport in
Bihar;

(b) the names and details of the firms/ companies engaged in construction
work of the said airport; and

(c) the amount paid by the Government till date along with the details of work
for which the said payment was made as well names of firms/ companies to
whom payment were made, year-wise?

ANSWER

Minister of State (IC) in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION
AT R AT A 50 A | A T (Shri Hardeep Singh Puri)

(a): Purnea Airport belongs to Indian Air Force and has runway length of
9000 feet suitable for operations of AB-321 type of aircraft. Airports
Authority of India (AAI) has projected a land requirement of 50 acres to the
State Government of Bihar for development of a Civil Enclave at Purnea
Airport Station. So far, no construction work has been carried out by AAI at
the airport.

(b) & (¢): Do not arise.
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